

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1657/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUS.CALICUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAGON STEEL PVT.LTD.PALAKKAD

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pd., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete. Vakalatnama was also filed for the respondent. No counter affidavit has been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar